Collaborator’s only financial responsibility associated with the development of the Document will 
be the expenses associated with the Writing Committee appointee’s(s’) travel to any in-person 
meetings (kick-off meeting and consensus conference) for the Document. Total cost is not expected 
to exceed seven thousand five hundred US Dollars (USD$7,500.00) per appointee.  Travel 
expenses associated with participation in the development of the Document will not be reimbursed 
regardless of Collaborator’s decision to endorse or not endorse the Document.  

15. Collaborator’s Writing Committee appointee(s) must attend the kick-off Writing Committee